Series M Waterproof Miniature Toggles
A48
In
di
ca
to
rs
A

(   ) = Momentary
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
MN12WBG01
POLES & CIRCUITS
WB
.787” (20.0mm) Bat Lever
with Waterproof  Boot
G
Toggle with Large
Bushing
WB
.787” (20.0mm) Bat
with Large .472”
(12.0mm) Threaded
Bushing with D Flat
Solder Lug Terminals
Contact Material & Ratings
W
Silver; Rated 4 ~ 6A @ 125V
AC, 3A @ 250V AC &
3 ~ 4A @ 30V DC
G Gold; Rated 0.4VA max @
28V AC/DC max
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
M
Gold Contacts with
0.4VA Rating
Terminals
01 Solder Lug
01
.472” (12.0mm) Threaded
Bushing with D Flat
4613
2 5(COM)
2  (COM)
13
FlatFlat

lt
	 TYPICAL SWITCH	 ORDERING EXAMPLE
SPDT
ON-OFF-ON Circuit
1/4–40 .350” (8.9mm)
 Threaded Bushing with Keyway
Contact Materials & Ratings
W Silver; Rated 2 ~ 6A @ 125V AC &
2 ~ 3A @ 250V AC
G Gold; Rated
0.4VA max @ 28V AC/DC max
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
MN13SS1W01
.413” (10.5mm) Bat Toggle
Terminals
*01 Solder Lug
**03 .250” (6.35mm) Straight PC
***06 .750” (19.05mm) Wirewrap
  * Combines with Threaded Bushings Only
 ** Combines with S4, S2, D8, L4 & L2
      Bushings Only
*** Combines with S1 Bushing Only
Silver Contacts
with 6–Amp Rating
Solder Lug Terminals
Optional Caps
For Small Bat Toggles
B For S Bat Toggle
C Conical Cap for S Bat Toggle
For Large Bat Toggles
R For B Toggle
V For B2 Toggle
Cap Colors
A Black
B White
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
W 01
Cap for Locking Lever
No
Code
Nickel Plated Supplied
with Switch
A Black
C Red
G Blue
Series M Bushing Mount Miniature Toggles
A56

lt
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
DPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
.350” (8.9mm) Smooth
Bushing with Keyway
Contact Materials & Ratings
W Silver; Rated 2 ~ 6A @ 125V AC
& 2 ~ 3A @ 250V AC
G Gold; Rated
0.4VA max @ 28V AC/DC max
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
MN22SS2G13-BC
Red Cap on .413”
(10.5mm) Bat Toggle
Terminals
13 .250” (6.35mm) Straight PC with
.465” (11.8mm) Bracket
Gold Contacts
with 0.4VA Rating
.250” (6.35mm) Straight
PC Terminals with Bracket
.465” (11.8mm) Long
Optional Caps
B For S Bat Toggle
C Conical Cap for S Bat Toggle
Cap Colors
A Black
B White
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
G 13 B C
Cap for Locking Lever
No
Code
Nickel Plated Supplied
with Switch
A Black
C Red
G Blue
Series M Bracket PC Mount Miniature Toggles
A66

s
TYPICAL SWITCH	 ORDERING EXAMPLE
M
Small Bushings
A2 .280” (7.1mm) Smooth with Keyway
S2 .350” (8.9mm) Smooth with Keyway
Bushing For Locking Levers
L2 Smooth with Keyway for Lever Lock
Locking Lever
L .201” (5.1mm) Dia. Locking Lever
A2S21 2
Small Toggles
S .413” (10.5mm) Bat
S2 .200” (5.08mm) Bat
S3 .256” (6.5mm) Bat
Toggle dimensions are based on use with
a .350” (8.9mm) bushing; add .070”
(1.78mm) to toggle length when combin-
ing with a .280” (7.1mm) bushing.
Poles
1 SPDT
2 DPDT
N
11/16/23
Circuits
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
5 ON NONE (ON)
8 (ON) OFF (ON)
*4 ON ON ON
NONE = No Position
(   ) = Momentary
*3-ON Circuit Combines
with S2 & L2 Bushings Only
Series MAngle PC Mount Miniature Toggles

lt
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
Gold Contacts
with 0.4VA Rating
.200” (5.08mm) Bat Toggle
Contact Materials & Ratings
W
Silver; Rated
2 ~ 6A @ 125V AC & 2 ~ 3A @
250V AC
G Gold; Rated
0.4VA max @ 28V AC/DC max
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
MN12S2A2G40
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
.280” (7.1mm)
Smooth Bushing with Keyway
Vertical PC Terminals with
.150” (3.81mm) Terminal Spacing
Optional Caps
B For S Bat Toggle
C Conical Cap for S Bat Toggle
Cap Colors
A Black
B White
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
G Blue
G 40
Cap for Locking Lever
No
Code
Nickel Plated Supplied
with Switch
A Black
C Red
G Blue
Terminals
30 .150”(3.81mm) Right Angle
PC (1-2Pole)
40 .150”(3.81mm) Vertical PC
(1-2Pole)
45 .100”(2.54mm) Vertical PC
(1-2Pole)
Series M Angle PC Mount Miniature Toggles

s
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
1 TM
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON
Switch Circuit
Synchronous LED Circuit
in Actuator
Circuits
2 ON NONE ON
3 ON OFF ON
NONE = No Position
Contact Materials
& Ratings
W Silver; Rated
6A @ 125V AC
G Gold; Rated 0.4VA max
@ 28V AC/DC max
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
MNL12TCW01
W
LED Colors
Single Color
C Red
E Yellow
F Green
Bicolor
CF Red/Green
Terminals & Mounting Types
01 Solder Lug with Threaded Bushing
Poles
1 SPDT
 2 DPDT
Silver Contacts with
6-Amp Rating
Solder Lug Terminals
Red LED
C 01
LED Circuits &
Actuator Types
L Isolated
T Synchronous
1/4–40 Threaded Bushing
Threaded Bushings
No
Code
1/4–40 Thread
(Inch)
/M 6mm Thread
(Metric)
NL